2C
D
C
 2
71
 0
01
 V

100-240 V AC, 90-300 V DC 24 V DC / 10 A CP-C.1 24/10.0 1SVR360663R1001 1.07 (2.35)
Related products
Description Redundancy unit Type Order code Weight (1 pce)
kg (lb)
2 inputs each up to 20 A and 1 output up to 40 A  40 V and M 5 A CP-A RU 1SVR427071R0000 0.89 (1.96)
2 - Power Supply CP-C.1 24/10.0 | Data sheet
Abbreviations
MCB - Miniature circuit breaker
AC - Alternating current
DC - Direct current
LED - Light emitting diode
L - Line
N - Neutral
PE - Protective earth
PLC - Programmable logic controller
DIN - Deutsche Industrie Norm
PELV - Protective extra low voltage
TN - Terre neutre (neutral grounded)
TT - Terre terre (grounded network)
IT - Isolé terre (isolated network)
VDE - Verein Deutscher Elektrotechniker
IP20 - international protection code
AWG - American wire gauge
IEC - International electrotechnical comission
UL - Underwriters laboratories
EN - Europäische Norm
SELV - Safety extra low voltage
EMC - Electromagnetic compatibility
SEMI - Semiconductor equipment materials international
FCC - Federal communication comission
CISPR -  Comité international spécial des perturbations radioélectriques
CSA - Canadian standards association
Table of contents
Characteristics....................................................................1